## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

**TO:** CHIEF CLERK LIZ ROLANDO

**FROM:** GERARDO DELGADO

**SUBJECT:** AMENDMENTS TO 07/17/2019 UTILITY ROM MINUTES

**DATE:** 07/30/2019

**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following additional amendments to the July 17th, 2019 Utility Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 4 line 12 - remove "a" before "complaint" and insert "the".

Page 5 line 15 - replace "these" with "the".

Page 7 line 15 - remove "in".

Page 7 line 16 - replace "these " with "the"

Page 8 line 12 - add "to" after "authority".

Page 9 line 6 - add "to" before "not".

Page 9 line 13 - replace "QIPs" with "QIP".

Page 9 line 15- replace "these" with "this" and replace "proceedings" with "proceeding".

Page 9 line 22 - replace "an" with "and".

Page 10 line 2 - replace "Motion" with "Motions".

Page 11 line 12 - delete "and that no cust- -- ".

Page 13 line 4 - remove "certain".

Page 14 line 13 - replace "Mathew Sphar" with "Matthew Spahr".